January 15, 2019

## Post Agenda for January 14, 2019 Regular Scheduled Council Meeting Mayor and City Council for the City of Ringgold

Members Present Mayor Nick Millwood

Councilmember Kelly Bomar Councilmember Larry C. Black Councilmember Randall Franks Councilmember Sara S. Clark Mayor Pro Tem Terry Crawford

Members Absent: None

- Council voted to approve the Consent Agenda engross which includes the Work Session Minutes
  of December 10, 2018, Public Hearing Minutes of December 10, 2018 and Regular Scheduled
  Meeting Minutes of December 10, 2018.
- 2. Council voted to approve Mayor Millwood signing the GMA Workers Compensation Resolution accepting GMA for the city's workers compensation.
- 3. Council voted to approve Mayor Millwood signing the USDA Loan for two 2019 Dodge Chargers and equipment for the Ringgold Police Department in the amount of \$87,600.00.
- 4. Council voted to approve the First Reading for the Amendment to the Alcoholic Beverages Ordinance.
- 5. Council voted to approve Mayor Millwood signing the 2020, 2021 and 2022 TIP Resurfacing Application.
- 6. Council voted to approve Mayor Millwood signing the Catoosa County Local Emergency Planning Committee Memorandum of Understanding.
- 7. Council voted to approve the RSVP Warehouse Proposal Application submitted by Danny Bivens for additional funding in the amount of \$100,000.00.
- 8. Council voted to go into Executive Session.
- 9. Council voted to Return to Open Session.
- 10. Council voted to Adjourn.